Curriculum Committee End of Year Report for College

Below is a status report for our current curriculum using CurricUNET information. This does not include any new courses (18) that are still being processed. 
Our second cycle of a more formal Curriculum Review Process (http://www.laney.edu/wp/curriculum-committee/) is in process. We are hoping this process will reduce the % of out of date outlines. However, the number of out of date outlines is still a concern. 
To keep our catalog in compliance with Title V, we will need to review ~300 courses a year in the future.
	5/30
	Total Courses
	Courses Updated 2008
	Older than 2003
	Older than 1998
	fee based

	#
	975
	252
	124
	73
	22

	%
	---
	25.8
	12.7
	7.5
	

	5/14
	Total Courses
	Courses Updated 2008
	Older than 2003
	Older than 1998
	fee based

	#
	954
	271
	146
	75
	22

	%
	 ---
	28.4%
	15.3%
	7.8%
	 

	3/14
	Total Courses
	Courses Updated 2008
	Older than 2003
	Older than 1998
	fee based

	#
	936
	290
	156
	88
	22

	%
	 ---
	31.0%
	16.7%
	9.4%
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	Total Courses
	Courses Updated 2008
	Older than 2003
	Older than 1998
	fee based

	#
	980
	392
	220
	142
	20

	%
	 ---
	40.0%
	22.4%
	14.5%
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	2012
	Total Courses*
	Courses Updated 2008
	Older than 2003
	Older than 1998
	

	#
	1031
	650
	387
	285
	

	%
	--- 
	63.0%
	37.5%
	27.6%
	

	
	*includes experimental courses 
	
	
	



Summary of updates for the last four years
	courses updated during
	%

	2010-2014
	600
	61.5

	2012-2014
	498
	51.1

	2013-2014
	195
	[bookmark: _GoBack]20.6




	

Transfer Degrees (SB1440) 
	
	
	
	

	 
	Approved by State
	Approved Locally
	In process
	total

	2014
	3
	8
	2
	13

	Areas
	Business Administration
Communication Studies
Mathematics
	Kinesiology
Music
Political Science
Studio Arts 
Theater Arts 
Anthropology 
Philosophy  
Psychology 
Sociology 
	Video Production for Video, Broadcast and Digital Cinematography Journalism
	 

	Notes
	 
	
	we cannot offer our local degree if this is not completed
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Transfer Degrees
	Status
	Concerns

	3
	8
	2

	Business Administration
Communication Studies
Mathematics
	Approved
	

	Political Science
Anthropology 

	Submitted to state
	Submissions come back asking for changes, faculty not around over the summer

	Studio Arts 
	Finalizing Paperwork
	

	Kinesiology
Philosophy  
	Cannot submit
	Template/C-ID descriptors changed, need to update courses

	Music*
Theater Arts *
Psychology 
Sociology 
	*Programs updated this semester
	Working on submission to the state

	Video Production for Video, Broadcast and Digital Cinematography 

Journalism**
	Not approved locally
	** we cannot offer our local degree if this is not completed



